

ITEM NO.1603

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 374/2023

TANVI AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILABH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.30394/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.30395/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Krishna, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner seeks transfer of divorce petition being HMA No. 569 of 2022 titled as "Dr. Shailabh Gupta vs. Dr. Smt. Tanvi Agrawal" instituted under Section 13(1)(ia) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, pending before the Family Court No. 1 Alwar, Rajasthan to the Family Court in Pune, Maharashtra.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Until further consideration of the transfer petition, further proceedings in relation to the divorce petition shall remain stayed.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER