

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 374/2023

TANVI AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILABH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.30394/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.30395/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Krishna, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks to enable
the learned counsel for the parties to discuss the
matter relating to mutual settlement between the
parties.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR