

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 374/2023

TANVI AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILABH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.30394/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.30395/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Krishna, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Disha Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement if the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Center, New Delhi. Hence, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Center, New Delhi.

The parties shall coordinate the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Center, New Delhi and secure the appropriate date and mode of appearance either physically or virtually. They shall first

contact the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Center, New Delhi.

The parties may appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi on 17.05.2023 at 02.00 p.m.

List immediately after receipt of mediation report.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR